

**M. S. No. 395 of 2023**

**Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge Bench -V**

**Order No. 04**

**Dated: 24.07.2024**

*Today is fixed for S/R & A/D.*

*Plaintiff files hazira.*

*Requisites not yet issued.*

*D.A. is to issue the same at once.*

*To 19.12.2024 for S/R & A/D.*

***Judge***  
***City Civil Court, Calcutta***