

M.S. No. 395 of 2023
Present: Sri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya, Ld. Judge, B-XI
(WB-00392)

Order No. 09
Dated: 16.12.2025

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for filing fresh draft notice.

Plaintiff is absent without steps.

The case is adjourned today.

To 12.03.2026 for filing fresh draft notice.

Judge-in-charge, B-V
City Civil Court, Calcutta